WWW.CBRE.CO.UK | REGISTERED IN ENGLAND NO. 3536032, REGISTERED OFFICE: HENRIETTA HOUSE, HENRIETTA PLACE, LONDON, W1G 0NB | CBRE

LIMITED IS REGULATED BY THE RICS

Market Value Scenario
1  - Light Industrial
Development over the
Whole Site

Our Valuation is £1,825,000 (One Million Eight Hundred and Twenty-Five Thousand
Pounds) exclusive of VAT:

− £345,000 per acre

− The above scenario has been prepared to understand the opportunity cost to Bury
Council for the proposed sale of the land to the Purchaser. Please note the figures
reported above do not include any deductions for abnormal ground conditions.  The
actual costs of site remediation are not currently known.  and would need to be deducted
from this figure on completion of further investigation.

Sensitivity Analysis  The Valuation method adopted for development valuations is very sensitive to changes in
key inputs. Small changes in variables such as sales volumes or build costs will have a
disproportionate effect on land value. Site values can therefore be susceptible to
considerable variances as a result of changes in market conditions.

 Construction Rate - £92.50 per sq ft

 -10.00% -5.00% 0.00% +5.00% +10.00%

Yield
Shift

6.00%

5.50% £3,725,123 £3,312,035 £2,898,946 £2,485,853 £2,072,766

5.75% £3,165,800 £2,752,711 £2,339,618 £2,485,853 £1,513,442

6.00% £2,653,086 £2,239,993 £1,825,000 £1,413,817 £1,000,728

6.25% £2,181,385 £1,768,298 £1,355,210 £,942,121 £529,031

6.50% £1,745,975 £1,332,886 £919,797 £506,708 £87,904

The sensitivity analysis shows that a small change in input in valuation yield or build cost can
have a significant impact on the end residual value to the extend that 50 basis point movement
in yield and 10.00% increase in build costs reduces the land value to below £100,000.

Values can change over a short space of time and we would recommend the Council continue
to monitor the development over the course of the next few years to monitor progress on
construction as market conditions may change and this could impact on future overage
payments.

Market Value Scenario
2 – Office

[…]

Our Valuation is £200,000 (Two Hundred Thousand Pounds) exclusive of VAT

− The land residual reflects a land value of £125,000 per acre.

− The valuation is subject to site specific cost estimates which have been provided by the
Purchaser.  In accordance with the heads of terms, there is the potential for the Council
to recover additional sums for the land in the event the actual development costs are less
than those adopted in the residual appraisal.

Opinions of Value

Docusign Envelope ID: 6C63B1AD-77AF-47F7-91F5-740F6D74F02D

http://www.cbre.co.uk/

Full Property Report   Appendices

   WWW.CBRE.CO.UK | REGISTERED IN ENGLAND NO. 3536032, REGISTERED OFFICE: HENRIETTA HOUSE, HENRIETTA PLACE, LONDON, W1G 0NB | CBRE

LIMITED IS REGULATED BY THE RICS

Sensitivity Analysis  The Valuation method adopted for development Valuations is very sensitive to changes in
key inputs. Small changes in variables such as sales volumes or build costs will have a
disproportionate effect on land value. Site values can therefore be susceptible to
considerable variances as a result of changes in market conditions.

Construction Rate - £116.45 per sq ft

 -5.00% -2.50% 0.00% +2.50% +5.00%

Yield
Shift

+0.50% £828,767 £693,479 £558,192 £422,903 £287,615

+0.25% £642,234 £506,946 £371,658 £235,978 £95,732

0.00% £471,250 £335,962 £200,000 £58,287 (£89,094)

-0.25% £599,899 £176,600 (£35,191) (£113.838) (£265,442)

-0.50% £166,407 (£24,800) (£124,923) (£276,596) (£429,041)

Docusign Envelope ID: 6C63B1AD-77AF-47F7-91F5-740F6D74F02D

http://www.cbre.co.uk/

Full Property Report   Appendices

   WWW.CBRE.CO.UK | REGISTERED IN ENGLAND NO. 3536032, REGISTERED OFFICE: HENRIETTA HOUSE, HENRIETTA PLACE, LONDON, W1G 0NB | CBRE

LIMITED IS REGULATED BY THE RICS

Appendices

Docusign Envelope ID: 6C63B1AD-77AF-47F7-91F5-740F6D74F02D

http://www.cbre.co.uk/

Full Property Report   Appendices

   WWW.CBRE.CO.UK | REGISTERED IN ENGLAND NO. 3536032, REGISTERED OFFICE: HENRIETTA HOUSE, HENRIETTA PLACE, LONDON, W1G 0NB | CBRE